Malabar Coal Limited
and Controlled Entities

ABN 29 151 691 468

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

NOTE 18: EVENTS AFTER THE END OF THE INTERIM PERIOD RESERVES (continued)

On 13 March 2018, the prospectus for the converting share entitlement offer was lodged with ASIC. The
prospectus is for a non-renounceable pro rata entitlement offer of 80 new converting shares for every 81
existing ordinary shares at 45 cents per share, that unless redeemed by 28 February 2019, will convert into
ordinary shares at that date.

As at the date of this report, the below figures are provisional and represent management's best estimate of
the proforma balance sheet after taking into account the acquisition of the Drayton assets:

31 December Pro-forma Anglo
Restated

2017 Acquisition

$
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,402,635 33,960,587 35,363,222
Trade and other receivables 208,473 - 208,473
Other Assets 58,624 - 58,624
Total current assets 1,669,732 33,960,587 35,630,319
Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation 33,612,124 - 33,612,124
Intangible Assets 2,965,600 - 2,965,600
Property, plant & equipment 10,509,553 24,978,097 35,487,650
Other Assets 1,361,074 55,295,761 56,656,835
Total non-current assets 48,448,351 80,273,858 128,722,209
Total assets 50,118,083 114,234,445 164,352,528
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 506,723 - 506,723
Borrowings 11,118,589 (11,118,589 ) -
Provisions 40,625 2,477,167 2,517,792
Total current liabilities 11,665,937 (8,641,422) 3,024,515
Non Current liabilities
Liability for Deferred Consideration 9,619,000 - 9,619,000
Borrowings - 7,140,000 7,140,000
Provisions - 34,930,133 34,930,133
Non Current liabilities 9,619,000 42,070,133 51,689,133
Total liabilities 21,284,937 33,428,711 54,713,648
Net assets 28,833,146 80,805,734 109,638,880
Equity
Ordinary Shares 62,185,206 945,000 63,130,206
New Converting Shares - 79,860,734 79,860,734
Reserves 7,931,453 - 7,931,453
Retained earnings - - -
Current profit/{Ioss) (41,283,513) - (41,283,513)
Total equity 28,833,146 80,805,734 109,638,880

(1) Property, plant and equipment value represents that land, insfrastructure and plant acquired from Anglo .

(1)

(2)

(3)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(2) Shareholders loans of $4.9 million repaid from proceeds offund raising. NAB Bill facility increased from $6.2 million to

$7.14 million for a 2 year facility.

(3) Provisions for rehabilitaton for Drayton and royalties payable to the Vendors.

(4) Relates to shares issued to Ironstone Capital as part of the consideration for the advisory fees associated with the

development and delivery of the Drayton acquisition. The remainder of the fee was paid in cash.